GM 系列 / GM series
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S

G2MK-001-MC
G2MK-001-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
200A 冷压针 Crimp contacts
接触电阻/Contact resistance≤ 0.3 mΩ
镀银 silver plated
剥线长度/Stripping length
最大电缆直径/Max. insulation diameter
22.5mm
18mm
工具 Tools
液压钳 Manual hydraulic clamp
压接线经 Wire gauge
10-240mm2
型号/Type
TL05
G2MK冷压压接型模块
订货号 /Part Numder
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
7
8.2
10
11.5
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
母插针
 Female
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
GHSM200-25
GHSM200-35
GHSM200-70
GHSM200-50
GHSF200-25
GHSF200-35
GHSF200-50
GHSF200-70
剥线长度
Stripping length
22.5m m
22.5m m
22.5m m
22.5m m
25 mm2
35 mm2
50 mm2
70 mm2
AWG
AWG
AWG
AWG
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
   S
E
R
IE
S
I
PAGE / 355
GMK-001冷压压接型模块 Crimp Module    830V 100A
插芯 Inserts
可与框架及其他所有模块产品组合使用
Combination with hinged frame and other modules possible.
技术参数 / Technical Characteristics
附件 / Accessories
规范/Specifications
冷压连接/Crimp Terminal
-mm2
DIN EN 60 664

GMK-002-MC
GMK-002-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
40A 冷压针 Crimp contacts
接触电阻/Contact resistance≤ 0.3 mΩ
镀银 silver plated
工具 Tools
冷压钳 Manual hydraulic clamp
退针器 Removal tool
1.5-10mm2
16-8
电流负载能力 / Current Carrying Capacity
电流负载能力所受的限制主要来自包含接插针的接插体可承
受的最大温度。
测试和控制过程依据 DIN EN 60512-5。
The current carrying is limited by maximum temperature
of materials for Inserts and contacts including terminals.
Measuring and testing techniques according to DINEN
60512-5.
5. 43
5. 43
GMK冷压压接型模块
压接线经
Wire gauge
10-240mm2
型号/Type
TL02-0G
适用类型 For
40A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GMK3
订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
    S
E
R
IE
S
I
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
21.5 mm
22.5  mm
24.0 mm
26.0 mm
9.0m m
9.0m m
9.6m m
9.6m m
1.75
2.25
2.85
3.5
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
AWG 16
AWG 14
AWG 12
AWG 10
公插针
Male
CCM-1.5
CCM-2.5
母插针
Female
CCF-1.5
CCF-2.5
3 groov e  10 mm AWG  8 4.315m m
CCM-4.0
CCM-6.0
CCF-4.0
CCF-6.0
CCM-10.0 CCF-10.0
PAGE / 359
GMK-003 冷压压接型模块 Crimp Module 400/690V 40A
插芯 Inserts
可与框架及其他所有模块产品组合使用
Combination with hinged frame and other modules possible.
技术参数 / Technical Characteristics
附件 / Accessories
规范/Specifications
冷压连接/Crimp Terminal
-mm2
-AWG
DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
-额定电流/-Rated Current
-额定电压/-Rated Voltage
-额定脉冲电压/-Rated Impulse Voltage
-污染程度/-Pollution Degree
40A
400/690V
6kV
3
插芯 / Inserts
接插件针数/Number of contacts
依据 EN 61 984的电气数据
Electrical Data Acc. To EN 61 984
绝缘电阻/Insulation resistance
材料/Material
工作温度范围/Temperature range
依据UL 94的阻燃等级/Flammability Acc. To Ul94
可拨插次数/Mechanical working life(mating cycles
插针 / Contacts
材料/Material
表面处理/Surface
接触电阻/Contact resistance
≥1010Ω
聚碳酸酯 Polycarbonate
-40℃...+125℃
V0
≥500
铜合金/Copper Alloy
镀银/Hard silver-plated
≤0.3mΩ
3
40A 冷压针 Crimp contacts
接触电阻/Contact resistance≤ 0.3 mΩ
镀银 silver plated

GMK-003-MC
GMK-003-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
依据UL/CSA的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc. to UL/CSA
依据UL/CSA的额定电流/Rated Current Acc. to UL/CSA
600V
32A
GMK冷压压接型模块
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type
TL02-0G
适用类型 For
40A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GMK3
订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
1.5-6mm2
4/6/10mm2 TL02-3G
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
    S
E
R
IE
S
I
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
21.5 mm
22.5  mm
24.0 mm
26.0 mm
9.0m m
9.0m m
9.6m m
9.6m m
1.75
2.25
2.85
3.5
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
AWG 16
AWG 14
AWG 12
AWG 10
公插针
Male
CCM-1.5
CCM-2.5
母插针
Female
CCF-1.5
CCF-2.5
3 groov e  10 mm AWG  8 4.315m m
CCM-4.0
CCM-6.0
CCF-4.0
CCF-6.0
CCM-10.0 CCF-10.0
PAGE / 360
GMK-004 冷压压接型模块 Crimp Module 830V 40A
插芯 Inserts
可与框架及其他所有模块产品组合使用
Combination with hinged frame and other modules possible.
技术参数 / Technical Characteristics
附件 / Accessories
规范/Specifications
冷压连接/Crimp Terminal
-mm2
-AWG
DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
-额定电流/-Rated Current
-额定电压/-Rated Voltage
-额定脉冲电压/-Rated Impulse Voltage
-污染程度/-Pollution Degree
40A
830V
8kV
3
插芯 / Inserts
接插件针数/Number of contacts
依据 EN 61 984的电气数据
Electrical Data Acc. To EN 61 984
绝缘电阻/Insulation resistance
材料/Material
工作温度范围/Temperature range
依据UL 94的阻燃等级/Flammability Acc. To Ul94
可拨插次数/Mechanical working life(mating cycles
插针 / Contacts
材料/Material
表面处理/Surface
接触电阻/Contact resistance
≥1010Ω
聚碳酸酯 Polycarbonate
-40℃...+125℃
V0
≥500
铜合金/Copper Alloy
镀银/Hard silver-plated
≤0.3mΩ
4
40A 冷压针 Crimp contacts
接触电阻/Contact resistance≤ 0.3 mΩ
镀银 silver plated

GMK-004-MC
GMK-004-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
依据UL的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc. to UL 600V
GMK冷压压接型模块
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type
TL02-0G
适用类型 For
40A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GMK3
订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
1.5-6mm2
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
    S
E
R
IE
S
I
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
21.5 mm
22.5  mm
24.0 mm
26.0 mm
9.0m m
9.0m m
9.6m m
9.6m m
1.75
2.25
2.85
3.5
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
AWG 16
AWG 14
AWG 12
AWG 10
公插针
Male
CCM-1.5
CCM-2.5
母插针
Female
CCF-1.5
CCF-2.5
3 groov e  10 mm AWG  8 4.315m m
CCM-4.0
CCM-6.0
CCF-4.0
CCF-6.0
CCM-10.0 CCF-10.0
PAGE / 361
GMK-003/4 冷压压接型模块 Crimp Module 830/830V 40/10A
插芯 Inserts
可与框架及其他所有模块产品组合使用
Combination with hinged frame and other modules possible.
技术参数 / Technical Characteristics
规范/Specifications
冷压连接/Crimp Terminal
-mm2
-电力区/Power Contacts
-信号区/Signal Contacts
-AWG
-电力区/Power Contacts
-信号区/Signal Contacts
DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
电力区/Power Contacts
-额定电流/-Rated Current

GMK-003/4-MC
GMK-003/4-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
附件 / Accessories
40A/10A 冷压针 Crimp contacts
接触电阻/Contact resistance≤ 0.3 mΩ
镀银 silver plated
依据UL的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc.to Ul 600V
5mm
最大电缆直径/Max. insulation diameter
-电力区/Power Contacts
镀银/Hard silver-plated
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
≤0.3mΩ
≤3mΩ
接触电阻/Contact resistance
-电力区/Power Contacts
-信号区/Signal Contacts
GMK冷压压接型模块
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
    S
E
R
IE
S
I
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
CDF-0.5
CDF-0.75

内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
CDM-0.5
CDM-0.75
CDM-1.0
CDM-1.5
CDM-2.5
M
2224.7
Φ
1
.5
8
Φ
3
.5
Φ
2
.4
5
Φ
3
.2
Φ
M F
Φ
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
21.5 mm
22.5  mm
24.0 mm
26.0 mm
9.0m m
9.0m m
9.6m m
9.6m m
1.75
2.25
2.85
3.5
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
AWG 16
AWG 14
AWG 12
AWG 10
公插针
Male
CCM-1.5
CCM-2.5
母插针
Female
CCF-1.5
CCF-2.5
3 groov e  10 mm AWG  8 4.315m m
CCM-4.0
CCM-6.0
CCF-4.0
CCF-6.0
CCM-10.0 CCF-10.0
PAGE / 362
GME-006冷压压接型模块 Crimp Module  500V 16A
插芯 Inserts
可与框架及其他所有模块产品组合使用
Combination with hinged frame and other modules possible.
技术参数 / Technical Characteristics
附件 / Accessories
规范/Specifications
冷压连接/Crimp Terminal
-mm2
-AWG
DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
-工作电流/-Rated Current
-工作电压/-Rated Voltage
-额定脉冲电压/-Rated Impulse Voltage
-污染程度/-Pollution Degree
16A
500V
6kV
3
插芯 / Inserts
接插件针数/Number of contacts
依据 EN 61 984的电气数据
Electrical Data Acc. To EN 61 984
绝缘电阻/Insulation resistance
材料/Material
工作温度范围/Temperature range
依据UL 94的阻燃等级/Flammability Acc. To Ul94
可拨插次数/Mechanical working life(mating cycles
插针 / Contacts
材料/Material
表面处理/Surface
≥1010Ω
聚碳酸酯 Polycarbonate
-40℃...+125℃
V0
≥500
铜合金/Copper Alloy
镀银/Hard silver-plated
≤1mΩ
6
16A 冷压针 Crimp contacts
接触电阻/Contact resistance≤ 1mΩ
镀银 silver plated

GME-006-MC
GME-006-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
依据UL/CSA的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc. to UL/CSA 600V
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
接触电阻/Contact resistance
压接线径:014-0.37mm2请选择TLO2冷压钳
Wire gauge: 0.14-0.37mm2please select TLO2 Crimping too
36
34
.5
34
.5
34.3
GME 冷压压接型模块
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
标识
ldentification
母插针
 Female
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
内孔
直径
2 groov e   AWG 16
剥线长度
Stripping length
线规
Wire gauge
0.5mm2
3 groov e
1 groov e
AWG 14
AWG 12
AWG 12
2.5mm2
2
AWG 26-22
0.75mm2
1mm2
1.5mm2
3mm2
4mm2
CEM-0.37
CEM-0.5
CEM-0.75
CEM-1.0
CEM-1.5
CEM-2.5
CEM-3.0
CEM-4.0
CEF-0.37
CEF- 0.5
CEF- 0.75
CEF- 1.0
CEF-1 .5
CEF-2.5
CEF- 3.0
CEF- 4.0
no groov e
no groov e
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type 订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
0.5-4mm2 CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
适用类型 For
16A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type

GVME-006-MC
GVME-006-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
依据UL/CSA的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc. to UL/CSA 600V
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
接触电阻/Contact resistance
GVME 冷压压接防护型模块
no groove
1 groove
1 groove
标识
ldentification
母插针
 Female
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
内孔
直径
2 groove   AWG 16
剥线长度
Stripping length
线规
Wire gauge
0.5mm2
3 groove
Widegroove
AWG 14
AWG 12
AWG 12
2.5mm2
0.37mm
2
AWG 22
0.75mm2
1mm2
1.5mm2
3mm2
4mm2
CEM-0.37
CEM-0.5
CEM-0.75
CEM-1.0
CEM-1.5
CEM-2.5
CEM-3.0
CEM-4.0
CEF-0.37
CEF- 0.5
CEF- 0.75
CEF- 1.0
CEF-1 .5
CEF-2.5
CEF- 3.0
CEF- 4.0
no groove
no groove
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
压接线径:014-0.37mm2请选择TLO2冷压钳
Wire gauge: 0.14-0.37mm2please select TLO2 Crimping too
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type 订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
0.5-4mm2 CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
适用类型 For
16A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type

GMEE-008-MC
GMEE-008-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
依据UL/CSA的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc. to UL/CSA 600V
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
接触电阻/Contact resistance
GMEE 冷压压接型模块
压接线径:014-0.37mm2请选择TLO2冷压钳
Wire gauge: 0.14-0.37mm2please select TLO2 Crimping too
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type 订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
0.5-4mm2 CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
适用类型 For
16A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GEE
no groove
1 groove
1 groove
标识
ldentification
母插针
 Female
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
内孔
直径
2 groove   AWG 16
剥线长度
Stripping length
线规
Wire gauge
0.5mm2
3 groove
Widegroove
AWG 14
AWG 12
AWG 12
2.5mm2
0.37mm
2
AWG 22
0.75mm2
1mm2
1.5mm2
3mm2
4mm2
CEM-0.37
CEM-0.5
CEM-0.75
CEM-1.0
CEM-1.5
CEM-2.5
CEM-3.0
CEM-4.0
CEF-0.37
CEF- 0.5
CEF- 0.75
CEF- 1.0
CEF-1 .5
CEF-2.5
CEF- 3.0
CEF- 4.0
no groove
no groove
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
    S
E
R
IE
S
I
PAGE / 365

GMEE-020-MC
GMEE-020-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
依据UL/CSA的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc. to UL/CSA 600V
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
接触电阻/Contact resistance
37.7
40.2
GMEE 冷压压接型模块
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
标识
ldentification
母插针
 Female
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
内孔
直径
2 groov e   AWG 16
剥线长度
Stripping length
线规
Wire gauge
0.5mm2
3 groov e
1 groov e
AWG 14
AWG 12
AWG 12
2.5mm2
0.14-0.37mm2
AWG 26-22
0.75mm2
1mm2
1.5mm2
3mm2
4mm2
CEM-0.37
CEM-0.5
CEM-0.75
CEM-1.0
CEM-1.5
CEM-2.5
CEM-3.0
CEM-4.0
CEF-0.37
CEF- 0.5
CEF- 0.75
CEF- 1.0
CEF-1 .5
CEF-2.5
CEF- 3.0
CEF- 4.0
no groov e
no groov e
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
7.5m m
压接线径:014-0.37mm2请选择TLO2冷压钳
Wire gauge: 0.14-0.37mm2please select TLO2 Crimping too
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type 订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
0.5-4mm2 CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
适用类型 For
16A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type

GMD-012-MC
GMD-012-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
依据UL/CSA的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc. to UL/CSA 600V
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
接触电阻/Contact resistance
GMD 冷压压接型模块
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
标识
ldentification
母插针
 Female
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
内孔
直径
2 groov e   AWG 16
剥线长度
Stripping length
线规
Wire gauge
0.5mm2
3 groov e  AWG 142.5mm2
0.14-0.37mm2
AWG 26-22
0.75mm2
1mm2
1.5mm2
no groov e
CDM-0.37
CDM-0.5
CDM-0.75
CDM-1.0
CDM-1.5
CDM-2.5 CDF-2.5
CDF-1 .5
CDF- 1.0
CDF- 0.75
CDF- 0.5
CDF-0.378m m
8m m
8m m
8m m
8m m
8m m
压接线径:014-0.37mm2请选择TLO2冷压钳
Wire gauge: 0.14-0.37mm2please select TLO2 Crimping too
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type 订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
适用类型 For 型号/Type
0.14-4mm2
10A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
REMOV-GD
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
    S
E
R
IE
S
I
PAGE / 367
2224.7
Φ

GMDD-017-MC
GMDD-017-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
依据UL/CSA的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc. to UL/CSA 250V
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
接触电阻/Contact resistance
GMDD 冷压压接型模块
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
标识
ldentification
母插针
 Female
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
内孔
直径
2 groov e   AWG 16
剥线长度
Stripping length
线规
Wire gauge
0.5mm2
3 groov e  AWG 142.5mm2
0.14-0.37mm2
AWG 26-22
0.75mm2
1mm2
1.5mm2
no groov e
CDM-0.37
CDM-0.5
CDM-0.75
CDM-1.0
CDM-1.5
CDM-2.5 CDF-2.5
CDF-1 .5
CDF- 1.0
CDF- 0.75
CDF- 0.5
CDF-0.378m m
8m m
8m m
8m m
8m m
8m m
压接线径:014-0.37mm2请选择TLO2冷压钳
Wire gauge: 0.14-0.37mm2please select TLO2 Crimping too
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type 订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
适用类型 For 型号/Type
0.14-4mm2
10A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
REMOV-GD
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
    S
E
R
IE
S
I
PAGE / 368
2224.7
Φ

GMDS-025-MC
GMDS-025-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
接触电阻/Contact resistance
电流负载能力 / Current Carrying Capacity
电流负载能力所受的限制主要来自包含接插针的接插体可承
受的最大温度。
测试和控制过程依据 DIN EN 60512-5。
The current carrying is limited by maximum temperature
of materials for Inserts and contacts including terminals.
Measuring and testing techniques according to DINEN
60512-5.
GMDS 冷压压接型模块
0.09-0.82mm2
28-20
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
标识
ldentification
母插针
 Female
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
内孔
直径
剥线长度
Stripping length
线规
Wire gauge
no groov e
CSM-0.25
CSM-0.33
CSM-0.52
CSM-0.82
CSF-0.25
CSF- 0.33
CSF- 0.52
CSF- 0.82
  AWG 26-22
5m m
5m m
5m m
5m m
AWG 28-24
AWG 22-20
AWG 22-180.33-0.82mm2
0.33-0.52mm2
0.13-0.33mm2
0.09-0.21mm2
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type 订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder适用类型 For 型号/Type
5A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
REMOV-GMDS
0.09-0.82mm2 CRIMPBOX-0.09/0.82
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
    S
E
R
IE
S
I
PAGE / 369
1.12
1.35
0.64
G2MDD-042 冷压压接型模块 Crimp Module 150V 10A
插芯 Inserts
可与框架及其他所有模块产品组合使用
Combination with hinged frame and other modules possible.
技术参数 / Technical Characteristics
附件 / Accessories
规范/Specifications
冷压连接/Crimp Terminal
-mm2
-AWG
DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
-工作电流/-Rated Current
-工作电压/-Rated Voltage

G2MDD-042-MC
G2MDD-042-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
依据UL/CSA的额定电压/Rated Voltage Acc. to UL/CSA 250V
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
接触电阻/Contact resistance
GMDD 冷压压接型模块
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
标识
ldentification
母插针
 Female
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
内孔
直径
2 groov e   AWG 16
剥线长度
Stripping length
线规
Wire gauge
0.5mm2
3 groov e  AWG 142.5mm2
0.14-0.37mm2
AWG 26-22
0.75mm2
1mm2
1.5mm2
no groov e
CDM-0.37
CDM-0.5
CDM-0.75
CDM-1.0
CDM-1.5
CDM-2.5 CDF-2.5
CDF-1 .5
CDF- 1.0
CDF- 0.75
CDF- 0.5
CDF-0.378m m
8m m
8m m
8m m
8m m
8m m
压接线径:014-0.37mm2请选择TLO2冷压钳
Wire gauge: 0.14-0.37mm2please select TLO2 Crimping too
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type 订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder
CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
适用类型 For 型号/Type
0.14-4mm2
10A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
REMOV-GD

GMDS-009-MC
GMDS-009-FC
订货号 /Part Numder
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
接触电阻/Contact resistance
GMDS 冷压压接型模块
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
标识
ldentification
母插针
 Female
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
公插针
Male
内孔
直径
剥线长度
Stripping length
线规
Wire gauge
no groov e
CSM-0.25
CSM-0.33
CSM-0.52
CSM-0.82
CSF-0.25
CSF- 0.33
CSF- 0.52
CSF- 0.82
  AWG 26-22
5m m
5m m
5m m
5m m
AWG 28-24
AWG 22-20
AWG 22-180.33-0.82mm2
0.33-0.52mm2
0.13-0.33mm2
0.09-0.21mm2
压接线经
Wire gauge 型号/Type 订货号 /Part Numder
订货号 /Part Numder适用类型 For 型号/Type
5A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
REMOV-GDS
0.09-0.82mm2 CRIMPBOX-0.09/0.82
G
Q
 S
E
R
IE
S
G
M
    S
E
R
IE
S
I
PAGE / 372
电流负载能力 / Current Carrying Capacity
电流负载能力所受的限制主要来自包含接插针的接插体可承
受的最大温度。
测试和控制过程依据 DIN EN 60512-5。
The current carrying is limited by maximum temperature
of materials for Inserts and contacts including terminals.
Measuring and testing techniques according to DINEN
60512-5.
0.85
0
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
5.5
6
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0.85mm
0.5mm
GM-RJ45 模块 Module 50V 5A
插芯 Inserts
可与框架及其他所有模块产品组合使用
Combination with hinged frame and other modules possible.
技术参数 / Technical Characteristics
规范/Specifications DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
-额定电流/-Rated Current
-额定电压/-Rated Voltage
-额定脉冲电压/-Rated Impulse Voltage
-污染程度/-Pollution Degree
插芯 / Inserts
接插件针数/Number of contacts
依据 EN 61 984的电气数据
Electrical Data Acc. To EN 61 984
依据UL的额定电压/Rated voltage acc. to UL
传输特性/Transmission features
<30 V
Category 6 /Class E up to
500 MHz; acc. to
ISO/IEC 11 801:2002
and EN 50 173-1
传输速率/Transmission rate